/ <u></u>	ITATION/MODIFICATION OF CON	TRACT "~	NTRACT ID CODE	PAGE OF PAGES 1 3
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.		REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.	dtd. 6/22/015.PROJEC	
8	See Block No. 15C.	AED-98-263-008		
6 ISSUED BY		7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item	16)	DE HR
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Comm. Division of Contracts and Pro Attn: T-7-I-2 Contract Management Branch Washington DC 20555	ission	•		
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., st	treet, county, State and ZIP Code)	(X)	9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITAT	TON NO.
Congon (Pleas Inc			9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)	
Conger & Elsea, Inc. ATTN.: Dorain Conger				
9870 Highway 92		•	10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTE	RACT/ORDER NO.
Suite 300 Woodstock GA 30188			NRC-26-98-263	
			10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)	
CODE	FACILITY CODE		07-08-1998	
11.	THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO A	MENDMENTS OF SOLIC	CITATIONS	
(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and re offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED A RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFF by telegram or letter, provided each telegrand date specified. 12 ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If a separate of the s	amendment prior to the hour and date specific turning copies of the amendme or telegram which includes a reference to the AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE REFER. If by virtue of this amendment you designam or letter makes reference to the solicital practical Bar No. 184-15-107-114; APPN. 31X0200; OBLIGATE SITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDE	ent; (b) By acknowledging receive solicitation and amendment in ICEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR To the to change an offer already station and this amendment, and ICEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO the to change an offer already station and this amendment, and ICEIPT OFFERS PRIOR TO THE	pt of this amendment of ea umbers. FAILURE OF YO THE HOUR AND DATE: ubmitted, such change ma s received prior to the ope 2A; CTS/ORDERS, IN ITEM 14.	ich copy of the OUR AC- SPECIFIED MAY By be made
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDE SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE A C THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS EN	thority) Bilateral Section B.3.9 of the cont	ANGES (such as changes in paying ract.	office, appropriation date, etc.)	
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDESET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE ACCUMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTER OF THE ACCUMENT ACCUMENTAL ACCUMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ACCUMENTAL ACCU	ER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHAUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b). TERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: Thority) Bilateral Section B.3.9 of the conti	ANGES (such as changes in paying . ract. nt and return 2 cor		
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDE SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE A C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS EN'	ER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHAUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b). TERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: thority) Bilateral Section B.3.9 of the cont: is not, is required to sign this docume. (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation)	ANGES (such as changes in paying . ract. nt and return 2 cor	office, appropriation date, etc.)	
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDE SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE ACT OF THE SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTER OF THE SUPPLEMENT IN THE SUPPLEMENT IN THE SUPPLEMENT IS ENTER OF THE SUPPLEMENT IN THE SUPPLEMENT IN THE SUPPLEMENT IS ENTER OF THE SUPPLEMENT IN THE SUPPLEME	ER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHAUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b) TERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: thority) Bilateral Section B.3.9 of the cont: (organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation ges.	ract. nt and return	office, appropriation date, etc.) Dies to the issuing office.	
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDE SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE ACCUMENTATION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	ER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHAUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b) TERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: thority) Bilateral Section B.3.9 of the cont: (organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation ges.	ANGES (such as changes in paying ract. Int and return 2 copy contract subject matter where feasible.) Taged, remains unchanged and in full for Joyce A. Fields	office, appropriation date, etc.) Dies to the issuing office.	
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDE SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE ACCUMENT OF THE ACCUMENTATION OF A MENDMENT/MODIFICATION Please see the following page 15A, NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print 15A, NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print 15A, NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print 15A, NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print 15A, NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print 15A, NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print 15A, NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print 15A, NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print 15A, NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print 15A, NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print 15A)	ER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHAUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b). TERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: thority) Bilateral Section B.3.9 of the cont: is not, is required to sign this docume: (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation ges.	ract. Int and return	office, appropriation date, etc.) Dies to the issuing office.	
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDE SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE A C THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS EN D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and aut X E. IMPORTANT: Contractor 14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION Please see the following part Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of to 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)	ER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHAUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b). TERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: thority) Bilateral Section B.3.9 of the cont: is not, is required to sign this docume: (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation ges.	ANGES (such as changes in paying ract. Int and return 2 copy contract subject matter where feasible.) Taged, remains unchanged and in full for Joyce A. Fields	office, appropriation date, etc.) Dies to the issuing office.	16C. DATE SIGNED

TEMPLUTE - ADM OOL

ADM 02

Contract No. NRC-26-98-263 Modification No. 8 Page 2 of 3

The purpose of this modification is to (1) provide for Conger & Elsea, Inc.'s presentation of Two-Day Root Cause/Incident Investigation Refresher Training Courses in the NRC Regions, Headquarters, and the Technical Training Center (in accordance with Section B.3.9 of the contract); (2) increase the contract cost ceiling by \$130,640 from \$757,465 to \$888,105; and (3) increase the total obligated funds by \$12,000 from \$381,933 to \$393,933.

Accordingly, the following Sections of the contract are hereby modified:

- 1. Section B.8 SUPPLIES OF SERVICES AND PRICES/COSTS is revised to add the presentation of Two-Day Root Cause/Incident Investigation Refresher Training Courses as described in the attached Statement of Work and the contractor's proposal for this requirement. Therefore, Section B.8 is modified to add the following subsection:
- "5. a. TWO DAY ROOT CAUSE/INCIDENT INVESTIGATION REFRESHER TRAINING COURSE PRESENTATIONS (NRC Regional offices (locations listed below), Headquarters, and Technical Training Center)

PERIOD	PRESENTATION UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATED NO. OF PRESENTATIONS	FIRM FIXED PRICE
(1) FY 2002:			
(a) NRC Hdqtrs (b) Reg. 1 (c) Reg. 2 (d) Reg. 3 (e) Reg. 4 (f) NRC TTC			\$10,986 \$11,398 \$ 9,960 \$11,398 \$11,398 \$10,180

Contract No. NRC-26-98-263 Modification No. 8 Page 3 of 3

PERIOD	PRESENTATION UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATED NO. OF PRESENTATIONS	FIRM FIXED PRICE
FY 2003:			
(a) NRC Hdqtrs (b) Reg. 1 (c) Reg. 2 (d) Reg. 3 (e) Reg. 4 (f) NRC TTC	\$10,986 \$11,398 \$ 9,960 \$11,398 \$10,180	1 1 1 1 1	\$10,986 \$11,398 \$ 9,960 \$11,398 \$10,180

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST FOR COURSE 5:

\$130,640

The unit prices shall include travel costs per course/per fiscal year. The unit price is for the accommodation of 15 participants per course. The cost per person beyond 15 participants is \$528. Execution of a unilateral contract modification is required of the Contracting Officer should the number of participants exceed 15."

- 2. Section B.8 SUPPLIES OF SERVICES AND PRICES/COSTS is revised to increase the GRAND TOTAL AMOUNT of the contract from \$757,465 to \$888,105.
- 3. Section A.2 Consideration and Obligation Delivery Orders (Jun 1988), first sentence of Subsection (2), as modified in Modification No. 3, is deleted and substituted with the following in lieu thereof:

A summary of obligations for this contract, from date of award through the date of this action, is provided below:

TOTAL FY 99 OBLIGATIONS:	\$159,040.00
TOTAL FY 00 OBLIGATIONS:	\$ 87,700.00
TOTAL FY 01 OBLIGATIONS:	\$147,193.00

CUMULATIVE TOTAL OF NRC OBLIGATIONS: \$393,933.00

This modification obligates FY 2001 funds in the amount of \$12,000.00.

All other terms and conditions of the subject contract remain unchanged.

[&]quot;The amount presently obligated with respect to this contract is \$393,933.00."